
THORNHILL COLEGE BUS TIMETABLES 2018-2019 
 

REDDINS BUSES  

TIMETABLE 

 
 

Cost £1.80 return fare only. 

 

TH02: (Waterside)     

      Summer Meadows    8.34am. 

      Crescent Link Roundabout   8.36am. 

      Knightsbridge    8.39am. 

      Knockwellan Roundabout   8.43am. 

      Abbeydale     8.47am. 

      Cambourne     8.48am. 

      Brunswick / Rossdowney Road  8.49am. 

      McDonalds/Crescent Link   8.51am. 

Thornhill College    9.05am. 

 

 

 

TH03: (Waterside)     

      Victoria Gate                                                 8.30am.                                   

      Old Prehen Road (Garage)   8.32am. 

      Prehen Park (Sunningdale Drive)  8.35am. 

      Clooney Terrace    8.46am. 

      Ebrington Terrace    8.50am. 

      Opposite Deanfield    8.55am. 

      Nelson Drive     8.57am. 

      Thornhill College    9.05am. 

 

 

 

 

 

TH04: (Cityside)    Kylemore     8.38am. 

      Cashelmore     8.40am. 

      Grangemore     8.42am. 

      Bantry Rd     8.45am.  

Killary Rd     8.47am. 

      The Branch     8.49am. 

Thornhill College    9.05am. 

 

 

 

 

 

TH05: (Cityside)    Glen Rd / Glenbank    8.35am. 

      Glenowen     8.37am. 

      Hatmore Park    8.40am. 

      Hazelbank Roundabout   8.44am. 

Thornhill College    9.05am. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

TH06: (Cityside)    Top of Westway    8.28am. 

      Creggan Shops    8.30am. 

      Creggan Heights (Park)   8.33am. 

      Top of Rathlin Drive     8.38am. 

      Bottom Of Broadway   8.41am. 

Rosemount Factory    8.45am. 

Park Avenue     8.48am. 

Thornhill College    9.05am. 

 

 

 

 

TH07: (Cityside)           

  

Bottom of Eastway(Steps)   8.28am. 

Bottom of  Blighs Lane   8.30am. 

Bottom Of Southway   8.31am. 

Foyle Road/Bottom of Bishop St.  8.33am. 

Lumen Christi College   8.34am. 

Bishop St. Traffic Lights   8.35am. 

Bottom of Westland St./Lecky Road 8.36am. 

Little Diamond    8.38am. 

Top of Clarendon Street   8.39am. 

Thornhill College    9.05am. 

 

TH08: (Waterside)     

 

 

 

Crescent Link Roundabout   8.25am. 

Top of Glenmore    8.27am. 

      Top of Ashcroft Trench Road  8.29am. 

       Bottom of Lisaghmore   8.31am. 

      Bottom of Hollymount   8.35am. 

      Anderson Crescent    8.39am. 

      Gobnascale / Corrody Road   8.43am. 

      Thornhill College    9.05am. 

 

 

TH09: (Waterside) 

 

      Glenmore     8.30am. 

      Ashcroft     8.35am.  

 

 

 

Please note: times are scheduled times and may be different from actual time of service. 

 Pupils are advised to be at their bus stop 5 minutes before the stated time. 

 All routes are subject to change and prior notice will be given.  

  



 

 

 

TRANSLINK (CITY) AM Timetable 
 

The fares for city services are 85p single, £1.35 all day ticket and £6 for a weekly ticket. £19 Child 

monthly travelcard. 

 

 

 

 

COLLON/SHANTALLOW      

      Strand Road/Duncreggan Road  8.40am. 

Collon Bus Stop     8.42am. 

      Shantallow Shops    8.45am. 

Lefair/Glengalliagh Road   8.47am. 

      Earhart Park     8.50am. 

    Thornhill College    9.05am. 

 

 

 

 

MEADOWBANK/CARNHILL  Strand Road/Duncreggan Road  8.15am. 

      Culmore Road Troy Park   8.16am. 

      Greenhaw Road    8.18am. 

      Carnhill        8.20am. 

Fir Road     8.21am. 

Ballyarnet Village    8.22am. 

      Thornhill College    8.35am. 

 

 

 

 

GALLIAGH/FERNABBEY   Templemore Road    8.35am. 

      Glengalliagh Road/Collon Lane  8.37am. 

      Galliagh/White Chapel   8.40am. 

      Bloomfield     8.41am. 

      Lenanmore Rd Junction   8.43am. 

Fernabbey Entrance    8.45am. 

      Thornhill College    8.55am. 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 



TRANSLINK (CITY) PM Timetable 

 

 

 

BALLYARNETT/FERNABBEY (12H) 

 

      Thornhill College    3.50pm. 

      Ballyarnett     3.55pm. 

Fir Road     3.56pm. 

      Lenanmore Road Junction   3.58pm. 

      Fernabbey     4.02pm. 

 

 

CARNHILL/PENNYBURN 

      Greenhaw     3.57pm. 

Carnhill     4.00pm. 

Carnhill St Patrick’s PS back Entrance 4.03pm. 

Shantallow Shops    4.10pm. 

Pennyburn Messines Park   4.12pm. 

Farren Park     4.15pm. 

Fort George     4.17pm. 

Duncreggan Road    4.18pm. 

Pennyburn Pass    4.20pm. 

 

 

 

GALLIAGH (13H)    Madam’s Bank Road/Earhart Entrance 3.57pm. 

      Lefair Entrance    4.00pm. 

      Bloomfield     4.02pm. 

      Galliagh White Chapel   4.05pm. 

      Glengalliagh Road Collon Lane  4.07pm. 

      Templemore Road    4.08pm. 

      Buncrana Road    4.10pm. 

       

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TRANSLINK (RURAL) 

 

 

 

Killea to City Centre Bus Depot. Service No. 148:  

 

Killea      8.20am. 

Nixon’s Corner    8.22am. 

Coshowen     8.25am. 

Star Factory     8.27am. 

Bottom of Fergusons Street   8.35am.  

Foyle Street Bus Centre   8.40am. 

 

 

 

Dungiven Bus Depot – Derry Bus Depot. Service No. 148: 

 

 

Dungiven, Bus Station   7.45am. 

Ballymonie, Housing Estate   7.55am. 

Claudy, Main Street                        8.10am.  

Foyle Street Depot Derry        8.43am.  
 

Faughanvale Bridge -Thornhill College. Service No. 143H 

      

Faughanvale Bridge    8.15am. 

Greysteel Village Nicholls Shop  8.17am. 

Eglinton, Health Centre   8.20am. 

Eglinton Main Street    8.22am. 

 Campsie Roundabout   8.27am. 

 Enagh Lough     8.30am. 

Thornhill College    8.45am. 

 

Strathfoyle-Thornhill College Service No. 145H 

 

Enagh Lough     8.40am.  

Strathfoyle,  Westlake   8.42am. 

Strathfoyle, Clonmeen Drive  8.45am. 

Maydown Roundabout   8.48am. 

Thornhill College    9.05am. 

 
 

 

Goshaden - Foyle Street Depot. Service No. 147 

 

Goshaden     8.22am. 

Ardkill Road, Junction    8.25am. 

Ardmore Bridge     8.28am. 

Foyle Street Depot, Derry   8.45am. 

  

 

 

 

 



 

Strabane – Foyle Street Depot. Service No 98 

 

 

Strabane Buscentre    7.55am. 

Canal Street      8.00am. 

Ballymagorry, Floyds   8.05am. 

Dunalong, Church    8.15am. 

Newbuildings, Main Road   8.20am. 

Foyle Street Depot, Derry   8.40am. 

 

 
TRANSLINK DEPOT BUSES 

 
 
Foyle Street Depot Derry-Thornhill College. Service No DC11:  

 

 

 

Please note there are 4 Depot buses that leave for Thornhill College at the stated time below.  
The first 3 buses are restricted to Translink bus pass holders only. 

 

The 4th Depot bus will stop at Kingsfort and Sainsburys for pupils who live in those areas. 

 

 

Foyle Street Depot, Derry   8.45am. 

Thornhill College    8.57am. 

 

Thornhill College -Foyle Street Depot Derry- PM 

 

 

5 x BusThornhill College   3.50pm. 

1 x Bus Thornhill College   4.10pm. 

 

 

 

Please note there are 5 Depot buses that leave Thornhill College Bus Park at 3.50pm 
The first 4 buses are restricted to Translink bus pass holders only. 

 

The 5th Depot bus will stop at Kingsfort and Sainsburys for pupils who live in those areas. 

There is also a public service bus to the Foyle street depot at 4.10pm 

 

These timetables and prices are subject to change by Translink. For further information, contact 

Translink directly on 02871262261 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


